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First Commercial Bank Standard Tariff for Offshore Banking Unit

B H8: 2025 4£ 1 A 1 H(ARZ 202501)
Effective Date:2025/1/1(Version:202501)

TAARED
ﬂiﬂ"]l s D s

B O EE
Negotiation

W &8 B Applicable Fees ‘
IS_Eiervic% B E’%‘ﬁ_‘EHQE g%ﬁ%ﬂ Mefhod f FlkI
Charge Minimum Tonor FZ Rate emarks
(1)F4EE Handling Fee
A —igH O fREEZREA 1/1,000 USD40 =% 1E
Negotiation AN
usD40 or
equivalent
B.EEHPEE R 2/1,000 USD75 % 1&E
Re- Negotiation SN
UsSD75 or
equivalent
(2)HHEF R
Negotiation Interes
A FEIME 7B FNK 7K
& Z#NmEE - BAith & 2 7 days
HE -
HKD in HK, SGD in
Singapore, JPY in Japan
B.HthithE Others 12 X
12days
(3)BEIRFE RIEHESR FHEAEEE ST XE
Discount Interest of HAfE =X 15 A B -
Negotiation iﬁ %EEEZE 7 g !_C tenor. days plus 7 .days
BARBE|., 1> 7 interest will be charged if the
UL - ':_(fn g due date is uncertain
The tenor is fﬁﬂg D
Listing
based on
Interest
draft or
Rate
deferred
payment
term of LC.
(4)sB4REEF 2
Re-Nego Interest
A BEBMER 7B  FNK 14 X
& 7 a0 Es - Bt 14 days
&ZHHE -
HKD in HK, SGD in
Singapore, JPY in Japan
B.Hfthitl[& Others 24 X
24 days
1
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(5)ERIREF R

Discrepancy Interest

7X
7 days

BEBRAREE L AMIEEHE
i DL 14 KEL 24 RETUL -

It will be charged 14 or 24 days
interest if re-negotiation with
discrepant document.

(6)EASMEE F
Outcharge
AGHIREREE

Instruction from LC

B.EAMRAKRREE - L
mERIE -
No instruction from LC

215 AR &
#Et
According
to LC term.

RERZE
TEREUW -
According
to actual
amount
incurred

(7)BHARFR
Delay Payment Interest

RATEEE
% Bl 2
RETUL -
Listing
Interest rate

(1) BEfREREZREIINERAR

HIEZZEBEAR - HIFBREUW
FEHOMER - HIRE -
RN S EER 255
HEE BT TN\KZRER
B, BENXERMMEAH
ST -
Additional days will be
charged according to the
actual days deducted from
tenor of received interest
plus 8 days grace period.

(2) HRIPER D ERERIMRTT
] BB IR 3B FN S HB 1 2R
B(F)Z2EML BIRETTN
A7 BRI - IKBBRPAZEH
HETUL -

It will no 8 days grace
period if  notice of
discrepant document or

unpaid case.
(8)EBE Postage Fee DEETI - EEiE-USD10 S5 EIMNE

By region

2 DLIh it & - 1 S B2 BRI i 2 Y]
BRRIEWEZ ST -

Taiwan- USD 10 or equivalent
per case.

Others- Standard charges
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Bill for Collection(DA/DP)

W B

=

#: Applicable Fees

TAARED

[Pesiessrpn

(2)EBE Postage Fee

HBE -
By region

B H _ B &=
. BX RIEKWE
Service Charge Minimum Remarks
NWFEE 0.5/1,000 USD40 sk @5 - (1) ERMREBE T ZHORWRMNERHOHE Y F
Handling Fee USD 40 or equivalent BEWERESTI -

aEiE-USD10 5%
BAMNE ; e SME &
RN R R i 2 B R R
EWERAEGTUN -

The fee of collection under LC is the same
as bill negotiation.

EETREI A 17 O P E B W EIRLERTUL -

The postage fee of bill for collection is the

)

Taiwan- USD 10 or same as negotiation for domestic
equivalent per case. branches.
Others- Standard
charges
i OEAARZEA
LC Advising
W & & # Applicable Fees
= B 5% REWE m A
Service T X = Remarks
Charge Minimum
F#E Handling Fee
(1) BB 2SR BEEtN FRITER (RRATHIUKRFEE ):
By Telegram USD15 & 1B 9 customers without FCB account
B . EETa (1)EWR/FFBEH ZERMN - BFFHIL USD30
400 Tt USD 15 B EEIMNE
or equivalent / LC Advising by telegram or mail is charged
NT$400 per USD 30 or equivalent per case.
case (2)EAMELRA - BEEFTIN USD20 HEE
N
(2) FFBEHZERAM 5 i W Amendment LC advising is charged USD
By Mail USD10 s EE4h 20 or equivalent per case
. s FT e 200
7T
USD 10 or
equivalent /
NT$200 per
case
(3) EHMEECCERM £ i W
Amendment LC Advising  |USD10 = E &5
B s ATa T 200
7T
USD 10 or
equivalent /
NT$200 per
case
3
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HOERARZ 5 &lEE
Transfer of Irrevocable Credit
W & & # Applicable Fees
= = B RERE B A
Service - L Remarks
Charge Minimum
FAAk LC Issuance
(1) FIREEEE
Without Substitution of
Documents
A. FHEE Handling Fee |EZ£:TI USD30
HEEIMNE
USD 30 or
equivalent per
case
B. ZfEE Cable Charge |IZHEEWERZR BB ABTERE  ZWHEE -
R AIE R The cable charge will be waived if it is
ZEIMNEETIL transferred by the applicant in case transfer
according to the without switch bill.
postal and
telegram
charges table
(2)EEHEE
With Substitution of
Documents
A. F#E Handling Fee 2/1,000 USD40 SiEESMNE
USD 40 or equivalent
per case
B. HEBEE Cable Charge RHBENER
REFAME AL
SEIMEETIL
according to the
postal and
telegram
charges table
{Z#k Amnedments
(1) AR
Without Substitution of
Documents
A. ZF#EE Handling Fee |5t USD30
HEEIMNE
USD 30 or
equivalent per
case
4
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TAARED
[Hepiontrm

B. HBEZE Cable Charge

()R EEE
With Substitution of
Documents
A. F#EE Handling Fee
a. BHAR
Amendments LC
content

b. BIIEER
Increase amount

B. BEHE
Cable Charge

RHEEWET
FERMME B
LEIMNEFTIL
according to the
postal and
telegram
charges table

e

iSE R

USD40 = E &4
USD 40 or
equivalent per
case

2/1,000

RIBEIRER
AEZR MR & Bl L
ZEIMNESTIL
according to the
postal and
telegram
charges table

USD40 =i a5

USD 40 or equivalent

BB ABTERE  RWHEE -

The cable charge will be waived if it is
transferred by the applicant in case transfer
without switch bill.

BB ABTERE - RIWIEE -

The cable charge will be waived if it is
transferred by the applicant in case transfer
without switch bill.

R 2% OIS AR
L/C Issuance

Importer bears interest

After First Quarter
(2) EHERRFEE
Usance L/C Handling Fee USD35 & B yhis
AEONBRENRE

USD 35 or equivalent

? 12 % Applicable F N
- I %T i #E p'g icable Fees T
s EX SERE Romak
Charge Minimum emarks
(1) ENHERRFEE
Sight L/C Handling Fee
A.Z5—HA First Quarter  |2.5/1,000 USD35 s} a4
USD 35 or equivalent
USD35 & @ E | N
USD 35 or equivalent B=—ERA—H AB=ER%E  M—HtI-
B2 T HALE 1.25/1.000 Every three months is a period, and if the

period is less than three months, it will be
charged as one period.
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(A).Z5—HH First Quarter

a.[EZEEIETE 90 KLUA|2.5/1,000
Draft period within 90
days
b.EEZEHAREITE 91 £ 120(3/1,000
x
Draft period between
91 to 120 days
c.[EZEHAETE 121 £ 150(3.5/1,000
x
Draft period between
121 to 150 days
d.EEHREE 151 £|4/1,000
180 X
Draft period between
151 to 180 days
(B).Z5 _HALl& 1.25/1,000
After First Quarter
BHOBAENESE
Exporter bears interest
(A).Z5—HA First Quarter [4/1,000
(B).EE_HALIE 1.25/1,000
After First Quarter
(3) HEEE Cable Charge PEETIY
R85 I Postage by region
fE 757 Brief Cable
28 AR Full Cable
(4) EISMEF Outcharg BRERELEER
HEARRIES ‘U
Beared by buyers According to
actual amount
incurred

fgeE S BR
L/C Amendment

B H

Service

W B

Z

#£ Applicable Fees

B
Charge

REWE

Minimum

w &t

Remarks

(1)F#EE Handling Fee
ABRERIKAR
Amendment LC content

B. RIS AMRB AR
Extension LC validity

USD35 =& a5

rf,tj'ﬁ_}
USD 35 or
equivalent

1.25/1,000

USD35 st & B 5N
USD 35 or equivalent

B=_ERA®—H Fe=ER% M-t -
Every three months is a period, and if the
period is less than three months, it will be
charged as one period.

RIEE AR NECKEZHRAE 7
RERIZEWE USD35 7T

If extension validity is in the charged period, it
charges for minimum USD35.

6
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(2)EZEZE Cable Charge
fnE8 75 =0 Postage
&E# 51 Cable

RHEBWER
Mt & Bl LU
SEIMEETUL

according to the

postal and
telegram
charges table

#OFEUW
Documentary Collection

After First Quarter

USD 40 or equivalent

©)

W ZE & # Applicable Fees
R H re BENE o
Service - L Remarks
Charge Minimum
(1)F4% Handling Fee A,B:USD15 & &4
AR E(D/P) A.1.5/1,000 i
B. &R E(D/A) B.2/1,000 A,B:USD 15  or
equivalent
(2)EBEE Cable Charge AothEEgE—
5T NTD440
ZEEINE -
NT$440 or
equivalent per
case
REE
Confirmed Charges
W & & # Applicable Fees
&5 H = RENE #H a
Service T XA Remarks
Charge Minimum
(1) Z—H First Quarter 2.5/1,000 USD80 =i EF &5 | B=BBA—H AB=ER%E M—Hst
USD 80 or equivalent Y -
Every three months is a period, and if the
period is less than three months, it will be
charged as one period.
(2) BB 1.25/1,000 USD40 i EE5ME |2 BISMNBHIRTZGRZEBBARNNERE

& RESZIRITWEZESTUL -

If confirmed charges of abroad advising
bank exceed the standard tariff, FCB
charges by abroad standard tariff.
EARERNHAREBER - BE KK
1.25/1,000 RN ZRRZE -

If the LC validity extends, FCB charges
1.25/1,000 as the confirmed charges.
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BE 1 B& =X
Inward Remittance

(2) #BEE Cable Charges
A. ZE[& Demand Drafts

B. El&
Telegraphic Transfers

IREE/CNEE/EFIEE R

W & & # Applicable Fees .
= = B RERE B A
Service - x = Remarks
Charge Minimum
(1)F4ZE Handling Fee 0.5/1,000 BE~-ESWE : 1.1 BEEEARTT DBU ZEEHEER - EFTUNEEL

USD10~USD40 5% | [ERFHEE - BREFTIEE
BN - For outward remittance to the DBU of FCB,
USD10~USD 40 or only the handing fee will be charged, but
equivalent cable charges will be waived.

AB3B USD5 5% E
SMES

USD 5 or equivalent

B.B8#USD 15 EE
SNES

USD 15 or equivalent

Remittance Refund/Amendment/Inquiry

B H

Service

Y & & # Applicable Fees
¢ REKE
Charge Minimum

2IRINEIEFEBNE AT ZIRFE S U EE
MFBEERIEE - BEANZEATLU—R
PR -
Handing fee and cable charges will be
waived for offshore company remittances to
its domestic parent companies, but only one
domestic parent company is allowed.

B &

Remarks

(1)F4E Handling Fee

(2) EEZE Cable Charges

B& A B&E X
Inward Remittance

BE H

Service

£ USD10 HEE
HhiEL
USD 10 or equivalent

S8 USD15 L EE
SN
USD 15 or equivalen

W & & # Applicable Fees
BX ®EWRE
Charge Minimum

B &

Remarks

F#EE Handling Fee

INEE ST ETE R
Check

W B

Z

USD10 st & 1E5M i

USD10 or equivalent

#£ Applicable Fees

H5RA1T DBU BEAZEAR - REHINFEE -
If it is an inward remittance from the DBU of
FCB, handling fee will be waived.

equivalent/each

IHE B _ # &t
;—Q =1
Service B Ei.ﬁ.ﬂw% Remarks
Charge Minimum
(1)ENE R B BB ¥R Bx%1E USD10
Loss / Replacement of seal |USD10 or

RQFBERENENE
Check Credit Inquiry
AF—BEBEHERNSH

ZE%E USD4

8
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Type 1

BE_BEBEHAENEH
Type 2

USD 4 or
equivalent/per
account
BE%E UsSD7
USD 7 or
equivalent/per
account

(3)FHEHRIE
Stop Payment of Check

BREE
USD5(& R
ZHR IR
& USD2) -

USD 5 or
equivalent(includ
ing service fee of
Taiwan Clearing
House) / per

JELLTIEKR C WEE 1B E ) SIEmEKRE - AN
W%E USD35 ZFEE -
For the loss of reasons other than "lost, stolen,
robbed", an additional handling fee equivalent
to USD35 will be charged.

piece
(A)ENMZEAZR H3R=1E USD1
Issuance of Check Book USD 1 or
equivalent/ per
piece
(5)ER iR F AR B1n%{E UsSD3 BE—ULEE - BHIIWEE USD2.
Account Balance USD 3 or Additional USD 2 will be charged per extra
Certificate equivalent/each copies.
() ZREEE

Check Processing Fee
A.FZERRATT OBU X F
OBU check of FCB
presented by other bank

B.ATEFIR/RATT OBU X
OBU check of FCB
presented by FCB

BRFEESE
USD20 K FBEE
%18 USD10
The handling fee
and postal fee
are equivalent to
USD20 and
USD10/ per
piece
BRFEESE
uUsD10

USD 10 or

customers equivalent / per
piece
(7EREEE

Dishonored Check
Processing Fee
A.F£EE Handling Fee

BREE
USD7.5(B2RxR
PRZREENE
USD5)

USD 7.5 or
equivalent(includ

ing USD 5
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B.E#& Postal Fee

charge of Taiwan
Clearing House)
/ per piece
RIBEIRER
AR & Bl L
ZEIMEFTIL

By region

(B)BRERACIR(AIE - EE - 1Y)
IR FEE
Redemption of Dishonored
Check Record (clearance,
redemption, reserve)
Registration Fee

BREE
USD5(2 Z32Fh
ZEtrnFEE
USD4)

USD 5 or
equivalent(includ
ing USD 4
charge of Taiwan
Clearing House)/
per piece

Hith
Others

FRAR

Sight L/C Interest

B S B RIN RS
Iz

Listing Interest Rate

B B Applicable Interest I
Service sTEHIRS F= Remarks
Interest Period Interest Rate
BNEAE AR B R BREBRRBF AR NFTBEEIMNPEHES

Charging from negotiating day

BNEAE RAREE R
Sight L/C Expiry Interest

BERIEERS
16 KFEETUL
Charging from
the 16t day of

BRAITFE] 2 % Rl —
A SN BE 12 B A R INF
% 25%3H

Listing Interest

BAEBUAMNMB—mMENDE -
Expiring in 6 months charges 10% for default
BAEBMU LMW ZmMENE -
Expiring over 6 months charges 20% for

Usance L/C Advance Interest

Based on actual
payment days.

Listing Interest Rate

bill reception. Rate+2.5% default
EHERARBMRI REMBRRE |1 P8 g S % B RIF)
Bl 3

ERERRKANE

Usance L/C Expiry Interest

BIEHAERRHR
RE-EETU
Charged by the
next day of
expiry usance bill

BRARITFRE] ;28 Rl —
RS EE R SR R NE
K 2.5%=T

Listing Interest
Rate+2.5%

BAERUANMW—MESE -

Expiring in 6 months charges 10% for default
BEAEAMUEMW ZMENE -

Expiring over 6 months charges 20% for
default
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